0
0
0
0
04-25-2025 LETTING ITEM 052
FOR INDEX OF SHEETS, SEE SHEET NO. 2
THIS PROJECT IS LOCATED IN THE
CITY OF WILMINGTON, AND THE

~ U::: PLOT DATE " 1/31/2025 DATE - REVISED - SCALE: I SHEET OF SHEETS! STA. TO STA. I ILLINOIS I FED. AID PROJECT
REV
CONSTRUCTION TYPE CODE CONSTRUCTION TYPE CODE
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES 80% FEDERAL 100% STATE SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES 80% FEDERAL 100% STATE
20% STATE 20% STATE
ROADWAY ROADWAY ROADWAY ROADWAY
CODE NO. ITEM UNIT
TOTAL
0005 0005 CODE NO. ITEM UNIT
TOT,AL
0005 0005
QUANTITY QUANTITY
URBAN URBAN URBAN URBAN
40600290 BITUMINOUS MI\TERll\LS (TACK COAT) POUND 9590 9590 * 78000650 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24" FOOT 22 22
40600370 LONGITUDIN,Al JOINT SEALANT FOOT 6279 6279 * 78100100 RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER EACH 159 159
40600400 MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, AND FLANGEWAYS TON 22 22 78300200 RAISED REFLECH/E PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL EACH 163 163
40600982 HOT-MIXASPHll\L T SURFACEREMJV,AL- BUTT JOINT SQYD 82 82 78300202 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOV,AL- WATER BLASTING SOFT 6012 6012
40602985 HOT-MIXASPHAL T BINDER COURSE, IL-9.5, N70 TON 1592 1592 )(2020110 GRADING AND SHAPING SHOULDERS UNIT 123 123
40604062 HOT-MIXASPH,Al T SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N70 TON 1393 1393 X6700407 ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A (D1) CAL MO 6 6
44000153 HOT-MIXASPHll\L T SURFACE REMJV,AL, 1" SQYD 13497 13497 X7200061 TEMPORARY INFORMI\TION SIGNING SOFT 51.4 51.4
44000164 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACEREMJV,AL, 3 314" SOYD 709 709
44201717 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE 11, 6 INCH SQYD 270 270
44201721 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE 111, 6 INCH SQYD 202 202
44201723 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6 INCH SOYD 202 202
48102100 AGGREGATE WEDGE SHOULDER, TYPE B TON 396 396
60920012 PIPE CULVERTS TO BE CLEANED 12" FOOT 100 100
67100100 MOBIL~TION LSUM 1 1
70100460 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701306 LSUM 1 1
70100600 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701336 LSUM 1 1
70102635 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701701 LSUM 1 1
70300100 SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING FOOT 2450 2450
70300150 SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING REMOV,Al SOFT 1021 1021
70300221 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING- LINE 4"- PAINT FOOT 17904 17904
70300281 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING- LINE 24"- PAINT FOOT 22 22
70307120 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING- LINE 4" -TYPE IVTAPE FOOT 613 613
* 78000200 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MI\RKING- LINE 4" FOOT 17904 17904
* SPECIALTY ITEMS
USER NAME = Farhan.Tariq DESIGNED • REVISED - SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES F.A.I. I SECTION I COUNTY I TOTAL I SHEET
STATE OF ILLINOIS
RTE. SHEETS NO.
DRAWN - REVISED - 55 I 2024-1044-RS I WILL I 14 I 3
CHECKED - REVISED - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 1-55 W. FRONTAGE RD. (S/O STRIPMINE RD. TO IL 113) I CONTRACT NO. 62X85
PLOT DATE • 1/31/2025 ll'\TE - REVISED - SCALE: I SHEET OF SHEETS! STA. TOSTA. I ILLINOIS I FED. AID PROJECT
-SEP
C
.g
I
~ ;
~
i
i
~ ;;- 0
~ ~
~§
20' AND VARIES
10' AND VARIES 10' AND VARIES
D fi
STA. 10+21 TO STA. 12+26
20' AND VARIES
10' AND VARIES 10' AND VARIES
D fi
_r-- TOTAL HMA a 6"
, , Ef\l~1h , EX"'irniE >-c=c====,:=r===~-~~~==~~=~~=~~=~~=~~==~ =:::.;;==~==~-==~===~=:::::r=i-~-,
I,.,-----
1 I
I L-----
I I
L _,_ - - - - -
10
7 2
I - 55 WEST FRONTAGE RD
PROPOSED TYPICAL SECTION
STA. 10+21 TO STA. 12+26